



FDSL/NSE/2017-18/13

Date: 31st May 2017

**National Stock Exchange of India Limited**

Exchange Plaza,  
Bandra Kurla Complex,  
Bandra (East),  
Mumbai – 400 051  
Email : emerge@nse.co.in

**Symbol : FOURTHDIM**

**Subject : Fourth Dimension Solutions Ltd. – H2 & FY17 Media Release**

**FY17 Revenues from Operations at Rs 1,491.2 Crore, YoY growth of 6.4%**

**FY17 EBITDA at Rs. 43.4 Crore**

**FY17 PAT at Rs. 22.0 Crore, YoY growth of 9.4%**

**29<sup>th</sup> May, 2017, New Delhi:** Fourth Dimension Solutions Limited (NSE: FOURTHDIM), founded in 2011- India-based information technology (IT) and cable infrastructure Company which provides end-to-end IT / ITEs and telecom solutions combined with technical support and operations outsourcing, announced its audited results for the year ended March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2017.

**Key Financials (Rs. Crore): -**

Particulars	FY17	FY16	YoY%
Revenue from Operations	1,491.2	1,401.8	6.4%
EBIDTA	43.4	55.6	
EBITDA margin (%)	2.9%	4.0%	
PAT	22.0	20.1	9.4%
PAT margin (%)	1.5%	1.4%	

**Performance Highlights: -**

**For the year ended March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2017:**

- Revenue from operations was at Rs. 1,491.2 crore in FY17, as against Rs. 1,401.8 crore in FY16, growth of 6.4% owing to an increase in business from existing verticals
- EBITDA stood at Rs. 43.3 crore in FY17 as against Rs. 55.6 crore in the FY16,
  - EBITDA margin 2.9 % as against 4.0 % in FY16. Mainly decline is attributed due to an increase in number of employees from approximately 580 in FY16 to over 2300 in FY17 and an increase in the number of offices / warehouses from

**Fourth Dimension Solutions Limited**

**Regd. Office :** DSM-340, DLF Trade Tower, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015 **Telefax :** 011-47091502  
**Corp. Office :** 63/12A, Rama Road Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015 **Ph. :** 011-43801367 **Fax :** 011-25103544  
**CIN :** L72900DL2011PLC221111 **Website :** www.fdsindia.co.in  
**E-mail:** contactus@fdsindia.co.in, support@fdsindia.co.in

approximately 30 to over 85 during the same period

- **Profit After Tax was at Rs. 22.0 crore** in FY17 as against Rs.20.1 crore in FY16, **growth of 9.4%**, PAT margin at 1.5%

**For 6 months ended March 31<sup>st</sup>, 2017:**

- **Revenue from operations was at Rs. 879.8 crore** in H2FY17, as against Rs. 849.2 crore in H2FY16, growth of 3.6%
  - **EBITDA stood at Rs. 15.6 crore** in H2FY17 as against Rs. 42.6 crore in H2FY16, with an **EBITDA margin of 1.8%**. In the last six months, there has been a significant increase in number of employees and new offices leading to increased manpower and administrative expenses
- **Profit After Tax was at Rs. 7.5 crore** in H2FY17 as against Rs. 12.0 crore in H2FY16

**Management Comment:**

Commenting on the results, Mr. Amalendu Mukherjee, Managing Director, Fourth Dimension Solutions Ltd said:

*"Your Company achieved total revenue of over Rs. 1,490 crores in FY17, a 6.4% growth in market sales and net profit grew by 9.4% to reach Rs. 22 crores.*

*This performance could not have been achieved without your Company's continuous focus on customer centric initiatives, strengthening of network capabilities and widespread deployment of information technology. Your Company has continued to grow as a lean and agile organisation, delivering robust performance due to consistent implementation of best practices in operations, institutionalization of a number of strategic initiatives and enhanced employees engagement. Your Company firmly believes that the employees are its most valuable asset. This belief is translated into action through a number of initiatives for improving employee engagement, capability building, empowerment and thought leadership to yield consistent results.*

*The focus of the Company continue to deliver value to our clients; to contribute to the drive of the nation; give career & growth opportunities to our employees and grow profitability ultimately leading to maximization of shareholder value & return".*

**About Fourth Dimension Solutions Limited:**

*Fourth Dimension Solutions Founded in 2011- India-based information technology (IT) and cable infrastructure Company which provides end-to-end IT / ITEs and telecom solutions combined with technical support and operations outsourcing. The Company partners with government and public sector institutions to provide sustainable IT strategies at competitive costs. It operates in three core verticals - Technology Solutions, IT Infrastructure Services, Operations Outsourcing.*

*With over 2000 employees, FDS is a professionally driven global Company, catering over 100+ Indian & Global customers, ranking 371 among "The Next 500 India's Top Midsize Companies" by Fortune India magazine and 8<sup>th</sup> in the Infotech Segment. FDS is also amongst the best SME IT companies in India as per the recent surveys and reports. Recently, the Company was recognized as "India Industry Trendsetter" by the Power brand Global London International forum of Equality at the KIA Oval, UK.*

---

## **Fourth Dimension Solutions Limited**

**Regd. Office :** DSM-340, DLF Trade Tower, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015 **Telefax :** 011-47091502  
**Corp. Office :** 63/12A, Rama Road Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015 **Ph. :** 011-43801367 **Fax :** 011-25103544  
**CIN :** L72900DL2011PLC221111 **Website :** www.fdsindia.co.in  
**E-mail:** contactus@fdsindia.co.in, support@fdsindia.co.in





**Fourth Dimension Solutions®**  
Innovation, Efficiency, Execution

For more details, please visit: [www.fdsindia.co.in](http://www.fdsindia.co.in)

For Investor Relation queries, please contact:

**Mr. Mahesh Rajdev**  
Chief Financial Officer  
Fourth Dimension Solutions Ltd  
Email: [mahesh.rajdev@fdsindia.co.in](mailto:mahesh.rajdev@fdsindia.co.in)

**Shivangi Bubna / Dheeraj Manwani**  
Bridge Investor Relations Pvt. Ltd.  
Email: [Shivangi@bridge-ir.com](mailto:Shivangi@bridge-ir.com)/[dheeraj@bridge-ir.com](mailto:dheeraj@bridge-ir.com)

[www.fdsindia.co.in](http://www.fdsindia.co.in)

[www.bridge-ir.com](http://www.bridge-ir.com)

**Caution Concerning Forward- Looking Statements:**

*This document includes certain forward-looking statements. These statements are based on management's current expectations or beliefs, and are subject to uncertainty and changes in circumstances. Actual results may vary materially from those expressed or implied by the statements herein due to changes in economic, business, competitive, technological and/or regulatory factors. Fourth Dimension Solutions Ltd is under no obligation to, and expressly disclaims any such obligation to, update or alter its forward-looking statements, whether as a result of new information, future events, or otherwise.*

---

**Fourth Dimension Solutions Limited**

**Regd. Office :** DSM-340, DLF Trade Tower, Shivaji Marg, New Delhi-110015 **Telefax :** 011-47091502  
**Corp. Office :** 63/12A, Rama Road Industrial Area, New Delhi-110015 **Ph. :** 011-43801367 **Fax :** 011-25103544  
**CIN :** L72900DL2011PLC221111 **Website :** [www.fdsindia.co.in](http://www.fdsindia.co.in)  
**E-mail:** [contactus@fdsindia.co.in](mailto:contactus@fdsindia.co.in), [support@fdsindia.co.in](mailto:support@fdsindia.co.in)